PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6932914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKAEL MOLANDER	11/12/2020
OFRI PORAT	09/02/2021
MIIKA MIKKOLA	11/11/2020
MATTI RANTA	04/30/2021
JANI TIKKA	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB POWER GRIDS SWITZERLAND AG
Street Address:	BRUGGERSTRASSE 72
City:	BADEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29715599	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 732-1001

Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

Total Attachments, 10		
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021	
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Martinez/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA MARTINEZ	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PG-D190570US02	

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 057596 FRAME: 0147

506886094

PATENT REEL: 057596 FRAME: 0148

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I, **Mikael Molander**, residing at Skärgårdsgatan 5B E, Vasa, 65170 Finland, a citizen of Finland, make the following declaration and assignment.

I declare that this declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application number or PCT international application number 29/715,599 filed on December 3, 2019.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon and is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Bruggerstrasse 72, Baden, 5400 Switzerland, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in my patent application, and in and to the application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

Page 1 of 2

I agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Mikael Molander

WWWL

Date

12,11,2020

ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignce:</u> **ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG**, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having its business address at Bruggerstrasse 72, 5400 Baden, Aargau, Switzerland and registered with the Commercial Registry of Canton Aargau under number CHE-424.543.670.

Assignce's Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

Application Number:

29/715,599

Filing Date:

12/03/2019

Application Country/Region:

US

Application Title:

Display Screen with an Animated Graphical User

Interface for Power Control System

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee and its successors, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide which stem from the above-identified patent application and to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuationsin-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, (such as inventor oaths/declarations regarding the Patent Rights) for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers in such proceedings, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

If my entire right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights have already been transferred and assigned to Assignee via my employment agreement and/or by local laws, then this Assignment acts as a confirmatory assignment memorializing such transfer and assignment for the purposes of recordal and/or registration in governmental patent agencies/organizations.

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 057596 FRAME: 0151

I hereby grant Assignee, along with Assignee's representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world.

If there are co-inventors listed below, the signatures of all the inventors need not appear on the same page, and each inventor may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment for the inventor(s) that signed such counterpart.

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Citizenship (Nationality)	Inventor Signature and Date Signed
Ofri Porat	TRUPPES, CHILARO	F	Date: 9 2 2 02 1
Markus Turppa			
Pekka Siika-sho			Date:
Matti Rania	Vantaa, Finland	FI	Date
Janí Tíkka	Helsinki, Finland	FI	Date:

ASSIGNMENT Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I, Miika Mikkola, a citizen of Finland, make the following declaration and assignment.

I declare that this declaration is directed to:

	The	attached	application,	OΣ
<u></u>	1116	anamicu	approximon	CJZ

United States application number or PCT international application number 29/715,599 filed on December 3, 2019.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon and is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Bruggerstrasse 72, Baden, 5400 Switzerland, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in my patent application, and in and to the application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

Page 1 of 2

I agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Miika Mikkola

11.11. 2020

ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignee:</u> ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having its business address at Bruggerstrasse 72, 5400 Baden, Aargau, Switzerland and registered with the Commercial Registry of Canton Aargau under number CHE-424.543.670.

Assignee's Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

Application Number:

29/715,599

Filing Date:

12/03/2019

Application Country/Region:

US

Application Title:

Display Screen with an Animated Graphical User

Interface for Power Control System

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee and its successors, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide which stem from the above-identified patent application and to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuationsin-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, (such as inventor oaths/declarations regarding the Patent Rights) for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers in such proceedings, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

If my entire right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights have already been transferred and assigned to Assignee via my employment agreement and/or by local laws, then this Assignment acts as a confirmatory assignment memorializing such transfer and assignment for the purposes of recordal and/or registration in governmental patent agencies/organizations.

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

PAGE 1

I hereby grant Assignee, along with Assignee's representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world.

If there are co-inventors listed below, the signatures of all the inventors need not appear on the same page, and each inventor may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment for the inventor(s) that signed such counterpart.

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Citizenship (Nationality)	Inventor Signature and Date Signed
Ofri Porat			
			Date:
Markus Turppa			
			Date:
Pekka Siika-aho			
			Date:
Matti Ranta	Vantaa, Finland	FI	
			Date: 30.4 2021
Jani Tikka	Helsinki, Finland	FI	
			Date:

ASSIGNMENT
Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT

Assignee: ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having its business address at Bruggerstrasse 72, 5400 Baden, Aargau, Switzerland and registered with the Commercial Registry of Canton Aargau under number CHE-424.543.670.

Assignee's Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

Application Number: 29/715,599 Filing Date: 12/03/2019

Application Country/Region: US

Application Title: Display Screen with an Animated Graphical User

Interface for Power Control System

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee and its successors, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide which stem from the above-identified patent application and to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuationsin-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, (such as inventor oaths/declarations regarding the Patent Rights) for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers in such proceedings, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

If my entire right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights have already been transferred and assigned to Assignee via my employment agreement and/or by local laws, then this Assignment acts as a confirmatory assignment memorializing such transfer and assignment for the purposes of recordal and/or registration in governmental patent agencies/organizations.

ASSIGNMENT
Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

PATENT REEL: 057596 FRAME: 0157 I hereby grant Assignee, along with Assignee's representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world.

If there are co-inventors listed below, the signatures of all the inventors need not appear on the same page, and each inventor may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment for the inventor(s) that signed such counterpart.

Inventor Name	Residence	Citizenship	Inventor Signature and
	(City, State, Country)	(Nationality)	Date Signed
Ofri Porat			
			Date:
Markus Turppa			
			Date:
Pekka Siika-aho			
			Date:
Matti Ranta	Vantaa, Finland	FI	
			Date:
Jani Tikka	Helsinki, Finland	FI	/ leni Tikke/
		' '	/Jani Tikka/
			Date: 14.5.2021

ASSIGNMENT
Patent Reference Number: D190570US02

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/23/2021 REEL: 057596 FRAME: 0158